Motion: Hon. Jonathan Hale Second: Hon. Davis Filfred

Hon. LoRenzo C. Bates, Speaker

VOTE: 9-4

## Agenda of the 23<sup>rd</sup> NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL NAABIK'ÍYÁTI' COMMITTEE MEETING January 14, 2016

J 3

Navajo Nation Council Chambers; Window Rock, Navajo Nation

PRESIDING: The Honorable LoRenzo C. Bates, Speaker, Navajo Nation Council

BUDGET & FINANCE		RESOURCES &	HEALTH, EDUCATION &	LAW AND ORDER		
COMMITTEE		DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HUMAN SERVICES COM.	COMMITTEE		
Hon. Seth Damon		Hon. Alton Joe Shepherd	Hon. Jonathan L. Hale	Hon. Edmund Yazzie		
Hon. Dwight Witherspoon		Hon. Benjamin L. Bennett	Hon. Norman M. Begay	Hon. Raymond Smith, Jr.		
Hon. Mel R.	Begay	Hon. Davis Filfred	Hon. Nelson BeGaye	Hon. Kee Allen Begay, Jr.		
Hon. Tom T	. Chee	Hon. Leonard H. Pete	Hon. Nathaniel Brown	Hon. Jonathan Perry		
Hon. Lee Jack, Sr.		Hon. Walter Phelps	Hon. Amber K. Crotty	Hon. Otto Tso		
Hon. Tuchoi	ney Slim, Jr.	Hon. Leonard Tsosie	Hon. Herman Daniels, Jr.			
1. 2. 3.		E MEETING TO ORDER; ROLL CA TS AND VISITING OFFICIALS OPT THE AGENDA (s)	LL; INVOCATION; ANNOUN	CEMENTS		
4.	REVIEW AND ADOPT THE JOURNALS: September 30, 2015; October 8, 2015; November 12, 2015; December 3, 2015 (m) (s) (v)					
5.	RECEIVE REPORTS					
	A. Report on Reg Task Force (m)	gionalization of Chapters – Preso	ented by Mike Halona, Chairp (v)	erson, Title 26 Amendment		
6. OLD BUSINESS (NONE)						
7.	7. NEW BUSINESS					
A. <u>LEGISLATION 0314-15:</u> An Action Relating to Budget and Finance, and Naabik'iyátí' Committees an Navajo Nation Council; Approving the Navajo Nation Permanent Fund Income 5-Year Plan  SPONSOR: Honorable Seth Do						
	(m)	(s)	(v)			

В.	<u>LEGISLATION 0328-15:</u> An Action Relating to Law and Order, Resources and Development, Budget and Finance and Naabik'iyátí' Committee and the Navajo Nation Council; Amending Title 12 N.N.C. 820 (O), Providing a Provision for Waiver of Distribution Requirement			
	· ·	·	SPONSOR:	Honorable Seth Damon
	(m)	(s)	(v)	
C.	Committees; Requesti	: An Action Relating to Health, Eding that Indian Health Service Shand Regional Distinctions, by I.H.S.	are Data with Ind Area, to Aid in m	creased Transparency and a nore effective services to the
			SPONSOR:	Honorable Jonathan L. Hale
	(m)	(s)	(v)	
D.		<b>5:</b> An Action Relating to Naabik'iy jo Government Development to	provide a repo	rt and recommendation on
	(m)	(s)	<i>SPONSOR:</i> (v)	Honorable Edmund Yazzie
Ε.	Approving FY 2016 T	5: An Action Relating to Health, Ed Tribal Consultation Issue Papers o Jutrition Program, the Navajo Birth	of the Navajo Nat	ion concerning the Women,
	(m)	(s)	<i>SPONSOR:</i> (v)	Honorable Jonathan L. Hale
F.		5: An Action Relating to Health, Ects by the Tuba City Regional Heastration	alth Care on Ariz	ona's Application for a New
			SPONSOR:	Honorable Jonathan L. Hale
	(m)	(s)	(v)	
G.	LEGISLATION 0408-1 Labor Sovereignty Ac	5: An Action Relating to Naabik'iy t of 2015		
	(m)	(s)	<i>SPONSOR:</i> (v)	Honorable Jonathan L. Hale
Н.	LEGISLATION 0411-15	: An Action Relating to Health, Ed hildhood Development and First Th	lucation and Hum	an Services and Naabik'iyátí'; Honorable Jonathan L. Hale
	(m)	(s)	(v)	Tronorable foliation 2. Traile
I.		tee and the Navajo Nation Counci	il; Approving the I	
		, ,	SPONSOR:	Honorable Davis Filfred
	(m)	(s)	(v)	

J.	<u>LEGISLATION 0420-15:</u> An Action Relating to Health, Education and Human Services and Naabik'iyati'; Appointing and Confirming Ms. Rebecca Isso-Manymules, Dr. Kalvin G. White, PH.D., and Dr. David H. Begay as Members of the Navajo Nation Human Research Review Board			
		SPONSOR:	Honorable Jonathan L. Hale	
	(m) (s)	(v)		
K.	LEGISLATION 0003-16: An Action Relation Finance Committee, Naabik'iyati' Com Funding From the Unreserved, Under (\$2,000,000) for Navajo Nation Chapte	mittee and the Navajo Nation Cou signated Fund Balance in the Am	ncil; Approving Supplemental	
	(m) (s)			
L.	<u>LEGISLATION 0404-15:</u> An Act Relating to Law and Order; Budget and Finance, Naa'bik'iyati', ar Navajo Nation Council; Approving Supplemental Funding from the Unreserved, Undesignated Fur Balance in the Amount of Three Hundred Forty Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty-Five Dolla (\$340,725) for the Dzil Yijiin Remodel			
		SPONS		
	(-)		onorable Herman Daniels, Jr.	
	(m) (s)	(v)		
M.	. <u>LEGISLATION 0401-15:</u> An Act Relating Navajo Nation Council; Approving Supplication of the Amount of Three Hundry Court and Administrative Office of the	oplemental Funding from the United Thousand Dollars (\$300,000) for Courts Modular Building Construct  SPONS	reserved, Undesignated Fund or the Navajo Nation Supreme tion FOR: Honorable Otto Tso	
			onorable Herman Daniels, Jr.	
	(m) (s)	(v)		
N.	LEGISLATION 0002-16: An Action Relating to Resources and Development Committee, Budget Finance Committee, Naabik'iyati' Committee and the Navajo Nation Council; Approving Suppleme Funding from the Unreserved, Undesignated Fund Balance in the Amount of \$1,786,340.00 Stipends for District Grazing Committee, Eastern Navajo Land Board, Major Irrigation Farm Boards SPONSOR: Honorable Otto CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Dwight Withersp CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Tom CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Seth Data			
			lonorable Herman Daniels, Jr.	
	(m) (s)	(v)		
0.	. <u>LEGISLATION 0418-15:</u> An Action Appointment of Asa Begaye to Serve Term of Four Years	on the Navajo Housing Authority	_	
	(m) (s)		radioney dilli, si	
	10.	(-)		

г.	LEGISLATION OFF	An Action Relating	to Law and Orac	i, ileanii	, Ludcation	ana maman
	Services, and Na	abik'iyati' Committees ar	nd Navajo Nation	Council	; Amending	the Navajo
	Preference in Emp	loyment Act at 15 N.N.C. §	§ 604, 611 and 614	ļ		
			SPONSOR:	Honord	able Dwight V	<b>Vitherspoon</b>
	(m)	(s)		(v)		
Q.	and Finance Comr	<b>I-15:</b> An Action Relating to nittee, and the Navajo Na rise Fund Balance for Acco	tion Council; Appro unt Number 91500	oving the 1 in the A	Navajo Natio mount of \$3,	on Parks and 298,144.00
	(m)	(s)	SPONS	<b>OR:</b> (v)	Honorable W	'alter Phelps

8. CLOSE OF MEETING; ANNOUNCEMENTS; ADJOURNMENT